25&30W DC-DC Converter P30C-Series
● High efficiency up to 91%
● 2:1 wide input voltage range
● Over current protection
● Over voltage protection
● Over temperature protection
● Continuous short circuit protection
● Adjustable output voltage

[mA]
Output
voltage
[VDC]
Output current
range
[mA]
Efficiency typ.
[%]
Capacitor load
max.
[µF]
Single output
P25C12S3P3 9...18 30 1867 3.3 0…5500 83 15000
P25C12S05 9...18 30 2480 5 0…5000 86 10000
P30C12S12 9...18 30 2850 12 0…2500 90 2200
P30C12S15 9...18 30 2850 15 0…2000 90 1000
P25C24S3P3 18...36 25 922 3.3 0…5500 84 15000
P25C24S05 18...36 25 1220 5 0…5000 87 10000
P30C24S12 18...36 25 1400 12 0…2500 91 2200
P30C24S15 18...36 25 1400 15 0…2000 91 1000
P25C48S3P3 36...75 20 460 3.3 0…5500 84 15000
P25C48S05 36...75 20 610 5 0…5000 87 10000
P30C48S12 36...75 20 700 12 0…2500 91 2200
P30C48S15 36...75 20 700 15 0…2000 91 1000
Dual output
P30C12D12 9...18 30 2850 ±12 0…±1250 90 2 x 1000
P30C12D15 9...18 30 2850 ±15 0…±1000 90 2 x 680
P30C24D12 18...36 25 1400 ±12 0…±1250 91 2 x 1000
P30C24D15 18...36 25 1400 ±15 0…±1000 91 2 x 680
P30C48D12 36...75 20 710 ±12 0…±1250 90 2 x 1000
P30C48D15 36...75 20 710 ±15 0…±1000 90 2 x 680
Circuit diagram
Page 1 of 2
Deutschland: Schweiz:
Inselkammerstrasse 10 Gründenstrasse 82